
S1B3D，多国语言说明书
成型尺寸 500 x 180 mm
双面印刷，100g书纸 
风琴折页, 中心对折

ENGLISH

PRODUCT OVERVIEW
The Battery Pack S1B3D is an ultra-thin, portable power 
bank with dual-sided magnetic functionality. Its innovative 
design allows you to effortlessly attach your iPhone for 
wireless charging while securely holding a card wallet or 
other magnetic accessories on the back. Perfect for 
on-the-go convenience, it keeps your essentials organized 
and powered up seamlessly.

IN THE BOX
Battery Pack S1B3D
Charge Cable USB-C 60W 1M

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Battery Type: Rechargeable Li-Polymer
Battery Capacity: 5000 mAh/3.87 Vdc/19.35 Wh
USB-C Input: 5V/3A 9V/2A 12V/1.5A
USB-C Output: 5V/3A 9V/2.22A 12V/1.5A
Wireless Charging Output: 5W/7.5W/15W
Main Material: Aluminum and PC
Product Dimensions: 10.2 x 7 x 0.9 cm
Product Weight: 119 g 
Safety Protection: Over-current, Over-voltage,
Over-temperature, Short-circuit protection

CZECH - ČEŠTINA

SPECIFIKACE PRODUKTU
Bateriové pouzdro S1B3D je ultratenký přenosný power 
bank s oboustrannou magnetickou funkcí. Jeho inovativní 
design umožňuje snadné připojení iPhonu pro bezdrátové 
nabíjení, zatímco na zadní straně bezpečně drží peněženku 
na karty nebo jiné magnetické doplňky. Ideální pro pohodlí 
na cestách, udržuje vaše nezbytnosti organizované a 
plynule nabité.

BALENÍ OBSAHUJE
Bateriové pouzdro S1B3D
Nabíjecí kabel USB-C 60W 1M

TECHNICKÉ SPECIFIKACE
Typ baterie: Li-Polymerová akumulátorová baterie
Kapacita baterie: 5000 mAh/3.87 Vdc/19.35 Wh
Vstup USB-C: 5V/3A 9V/2A 12V/1.5A
Výstup USB-C: 5V/3A 9V/2.22A 12V/1.5A
Výstup bezdrátového nabíjení: 5W/7.5W/15W
Hlavní materiál: Hliník a PC
Rozměry produktu: 10.2 x 7 x 0.9 cm
Hmotnost produktu: 119 g
Bezpečnostní ochrana: Ochrana proti přetížení, přepětí, 
přehřátí a zkratu

SPANISH - ESPAÑOL

DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO 
El paquete de baterías S1B3D es un power bank 
ultradelgado y portátil con funcionalidad magnética bilateral. 
Su diseño innovador permite acoplar tu iPhone para carga 
inalámbrica mientras sujeta de forma segura una cartera de 
tarjetas u otros accesorios magnéticos en la parte trasera. 
Perfecto para movilidad, mantiene tus esenciales 
organizados y cargados.

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA
Paquete de baterías S1B3D
Cable de carga USB-C 60W 1M

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS
Tipo de batería: Li-Polímero recargable
Capacidad: 5000 mAh/3.87 Vdc/19.35 Wh
Entrada USB-C: 5V/3A 9V/2A 12V/1.5A
Salida USB-C: 5V/3A 9V/2.22A 12V/1.5A
Carga inalámbrica: 5W/7.5W/15W
Material principal: Aluminio y PC
Dimensiones: 10.2 x 7 x 0.9 cm
Peso: 119 g
Protecciones: Sobrecorriente, sobretensión, 
sobrecalentamiento, cortocircuito

POLISH - POLSKI

PRZEGLĄD PRODUKTU
Power Bank S1B3D to ultracieńki, przenośny bank energii z 
dwustronną funkcją magnetyczną. Innowacyjny design 
pozwala na łatwe przymocowanie iPhone'a do ładowania 
bezprzewodowego, podczas gdy tył bezpiecznie utrzymuje 
portfel na karty lub inne akcesoria magnetyczne. Idealny do 
wygody w podróży, utrzymuje Twoje niezbędne przedmioty 
uporządkowane i naładowane.

ZAWARTOŚĆ OPAKOWANIA
Power Bank S1B3D
Kabel ładowania USB-C 60W 1M

SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA
Typ baterii: Li-Polimerowa
Pojemność: 5000 mAh/3.87 Vdc/19.35 Wh
Wejście USB-C: 5V/3A 9V/2A 12V/1.5A
Wyjście USB-C: 5V/3A 9V/2.22A 12V/1.5A
Ładowanie bezprzewodowe: 5W/7.5W/15W
Materiał: Aluminium i PC
Wymiary: 10.2 x 7 x 0.9 cm
Waga: 119 g
Zabezpieczenia: Przeciążenie, przetężenie, przegrzanie, 
zwarcie

PORTUGUESE - PORTUGUÊS

VISÃO GERAL DO PRODUTO
A bateria S1B3D é um power bank ultrafino e portátil com 
funcionalidade magnética dupla face. Seu design inovador 
permite acoplar seu iPhone para carregamento sem fio 
enquanto segura uma carteira de cartões ou outros 
acessórios magnéticos na parte traseira. Perfeito para 
conveniência móvel, mantém seus itens essenciais 
organizados e carregados.

CONTEÚDO DA EMBALAGEM
Bateria S1B3D
Cabo de carregamento USB-C 60W 1M

ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS
Tipo de bateria: Li-Polímero recarregável
Capacidade: 5000 mAh/3.87 Vdc/19.35 Wh
Entrada USB-C: 5V/3A 9V/2A 12V/1.5A
Saída USB-C: 5V/3A 9V/2.22A 12V/1.5A
Carregamento sem fio: 5W/7.5W/15W
Material principal: Alumínio e PC
Dimensões: 10.2 x 7 x 0.9 cm
Peso: 119 g
Proteções: Sobrecorrente, sobretensão, superaquecimento, 
curto-circuito

ITALIAN - ITALIANO

PANORAMICA DEL PRODOTTO
La batteria esterna S1B3D è un power bank ultrasottile e 
portatile con funzionalità magnetica su entrambi i lati. Il 
design innovativo consente di attaccare facilmente il tuo 
iPhone per la ricarica wireless mentre tiene al sicuro un 
portacarte o altri accessori magnetici sul retro. Perfetto per 
la comodità in movimento, mantiene i tuoi essenziali 
organizzati e carichi senza interruzioni.

CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE
Batteria esterna S1B3D
Cavo di ricarica USB-C 60W 1M

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Tipo di batteria: Li-Polimero ricaricabile
Capacità: 5000 mAh/3.87 Vdc/19.35 Wh
Ingresso USB-C: 5V/3A 9V/2A 12V/1.5A
Uscita USB-C: 5V/3A 9V/2.22A 12V/1.5A
Ricarica wireless: 5W/7.5W/15W
Materiale principale: Alluminio e PC
Dimensioni: 10.2 x 7 x 0.9 cm
Peso: 119 g
Protezioni: Sovracorrente, sovratensione, surriscaldamento, 
cortocircuito

GERMAN - DEUTSCH

PRODUKTÜBERSICHT
Das Akku-Pack S1B3D ist ein ultradünnes, tragbares 
Powerbank mit beidseitiger Magnetfunktion. Das innovative 
Design ermöglicht es, Ihr iPhone mühelos zum kabellosen 
Laden zu befestigen, während auf der Rückseite eine 
Kartenhülle oder andere magnetische Accessoires sicher 
gehalten werden. Perfekt für unterwegs, hält es Ihre 
Essentials organisiert und nahtlos aufgeladen.

IM LIEFERUMFANG ENTHALTEN
Akku-Pack S1B3D
USB-C-Ladekabel 60W 1M

TECHNISCHE DATEN
Batterietyp: Wiederaufladbarer Li-Polymer-Akku
Kapazität: 5000 mAh/3.87 Vdc/19.35 Wh
USB-C-Eingang: 5V/3A 9V/2A 12V/1.5A
USB-C-Ausgang: 5V/3A 9V/2.22A 12V/1.5A
Kabellose Ladung: 5W/7.5W/15W
Material: Aluminium und PC
Abmessungen: 10.2 x 7 x 0.9 cm
Gewicht: 119 g
Sicherheitsschutz: Überstrom, Überspannung, 
Übertemperatur, Kurzschluss

FRENCH - FRANÇAIS

APERÇU DU PRODUIT
La batterie externe S1B3D est un power bank ultra-fin et 
portable avec fonction magnétique double face. Son design 
innovant vous permet d'attacher facilement votre iPhone 
pour une charge sans fil tout en maintenant de manière 
sécurisée un portefeuille de cartes ou d'autres accessoires 
magnétiques à l'arrière. Parfait pour une commodité nomade, 
il garde vos essentiels organisés et chargés sans effort.

CONTENU DE LA BOÎTE
Batterie externe S1B3D
Câble de charge USB-C 60W 1M

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
Type de batterie: Li-Polymer rechargeable
Capacité de la batterie: 5000 mAh/3.87 Vdc/19.35 Wh
Entrée USB-C: 5V/3A 9V/2A 12V/1.5A
Sortie USB-C: 5V/3A 9V/2.22A 12V/1.5A
Sortie de charge sans fil: 5W/7.5W/15W
Matériau principal: Aluminium et PC
Dimensions du produit: 10.2 x 7 x 0.9 cm
Poids du produit: 119 g
Protections de sécurité: Surintensité, surtension, surchauffe, 
court-circuit

COMPATIBILITIES & FEATURES
For iPhone MagSafe16/15/14/13/12 series,
Compatible with AirPods

USB-C Port
• Charge this battery pack up to 18W
• Charge devices up to 20W

Rear Magnets
For MagSafe accessory attachment
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COMPATIBILITÀ & CARATTERISTICHE
Per le serie iPhone MagSafe 16/15/14/13/12,
Compatibile con AirPods

Porta USB-C
• Ricarica questa batteria fino a 18W
• Ricarica dispositivi fino a 20W

Magneti posteriori
Per attacchi accessori MagSafe
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KOMPATYBILNOŚĆ I FUNKCJE
Dla serii iPhone MagSafe 16/15/14/13/12,
Kompatybilne z AirPods

Port USB-C
• Ładuj tę power bank do 18W
• Ładuj urządzenia do 20W

Magnesy z tyłu
Do mocowania akcesoriów MagSafe
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COMPATIBILIDADES & RECURSOS
Para as séries iPhone MagSafe 16/15/14/13/12,
Compatível com AirPods

Porta USB-C
• Carrega esta bateria até 18W
• Carrega dispositivos até 20W

Ímãs traseiros
Para fixação de acessórios MagSafe
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COMPATIBILIDADES & CARACTERÍSTICAS
Para las series iPhone MagSafe 16/15/14/13/12,
Compatible con AirPods

Puerto USB-C
• Carga esta batería hasta 18W
• Carga dispositivos hasta 20W

Imanes traseros
Para fijación de accesorios MagSafe
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KOMPATIBILITA A FUNKCE
Pro řady iPhone MagSafe 16/15/14/13/12,
Kompatibilní s AirPods

Port USB-C
• Nabíjení tohoto power banku až 18W
• Nabíjení zařízení až 20W

Zadní magnety
Pro připojení MagSafe příslušenství
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COMPATIBILITÉS & FONCTIONNALITÉS
Pour les séries iPhone MagSafe 16/15/14/13/12,
Compatible avec les AirPods

Port USB-C
• Charge cette batterie jusqu'à 18W
• Charge les appareils jusqu'à 20W

Aimants arrière
Pour fixation d'accessoires MagSafe
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KOMPATIBILITÄTEN & FUNKTIONEN
Für iPhone MagSafe 16/15/14/13/12-Serien,
Kompatibel mit AirPods

USB-C-Anschluss
• Lädt dieses Akkupack mit bis zu 18W
• Lädt Geräte mit bis zu 20W

Rückseitige Magnete
Für MagSafe-Zubehörbefestigung
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LEGAL INFORMATION
The Apple, iPhone, AirPods and MagSafe are trademarks of Apple Inc. registered in the U.S. and 
other countries.

User manual
Uživatelská příručka
Manuel de l'utilisateur
Benutzerhandbuch
Manuale dell'utente
Instrukcja obsługi
Manual do usuário
Manual del usuario

BATTERY PACK

S1B3D

DŮLEŽITÉ UPOZORNĚNÍ
Přečtěte si všechny pokyny a varování v uživatelské 
příručce.
Nedodržení těchto pokynů a varování může vést k požáru, 
úrazu elektrickým proudem, zranění nebo poškození 
uživatele, produktu nebo jiného majetku.
Uchovávejte tuto uživatelskou příručku pro budoucí použití.

BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY A VAROVÁNÍ

Produkt obsahuje magnety.
Uchovávejte mimo dosah implantovaných lékařských 
přístrojů, jako jsou kardiostimulátory a defibrilátory, 
protože mohou být ovlivněny silnými magnetickými poli.

NErozebírejte tento produkt.
NEpoužívejte necertifikovaný napájecí adaptér nebo USB 
kabel k nabíjení, protože to může ovlivnit funkci 
bezdrátového nabíjení.
NEumisťujte žádné kovové nálepky nebo cizí předměty 
na povrch tohoto produktu.
NEumisťujte v blízkosti zahřívaných povrchů.
Používejte při pokojové teplotě nepřesahující 40 °C, vyšší 
teplota sníží rychlost nabíjení a omezí výkon.
K čištění tohoto produktu použijte suchý hadřík nebo kartáček.
Uchovávejte tento produkt mimo dosah dětí.
Pokud jste tento výrobek nepoužívali déle než 5 měsíců, 
proveďte úplnou údržbu nabíjení, abyste prodloužili životnost 
baterie.
Když jsou bezdrátové nabíjení a nabíjení přes USB-C 
zapnuté současně, příslušný nabíjecí výkon se sníží.
Hliníkové pouzdro při rychlém nabíjení uvolňuje teplo.

LIKVIDACE A RECYKLACE
Tento produkt nesmí být likvidován jako běžný domovní
odpad v souladu se směrnicí EU o odpadu z elektrických
a elektronických zařízení (WEEE - 2012/19 / EU). Místo
toho musí být odevzdán na příslušném sběrném místě
pro recyklaci elektrických a elektronických zařízení.

ZÁRUKNÍ PODMÍNKY
Záruka začíná plynout dnem zakoupení a trvá po dobu
24 měsíců. V případě technických dotazů lze kontaktovat
online podporu na www.cubenest.eu, případně e-mailem
na: support@cubenest.eu
Chcete-li nechat produkt opravit nebo vyměnit během
záruční doby, kontaktujte společnost Allocacoc s.r.o.
(emailem na: support@cubenest.eu), nebo svého
prodejce během záruční doby s podrobným popisem
problému. Pokud se problém jeví jako vada způsobená
chybnými materiály a/nebo zpracováním v rámci záruční
doby, společnost Allocacoc s.r.o. zajistí servis.
Tato záruka je platná pouze v zemi, kde byl produkt
zakoupen, není převoditelná a nevztahuje se na jiné
uživatele než na původního kupujícího.

DISPOSAL & RECYCLING
This product shall not be treated as household waste in 
accordance with the EU Directive on Waste Electrical and 
Electronic Equipment (WEEE - 2012/19/EU). Instead it shall 
be handed over to the applicable collection point for the 
recycling of electrical and electronic equipment.

WARRANTY TERMS
The warranty begins on the date of purchase and expires 
after 24 months. In order to avoid unnecessary 
inconvenience, we advise to consult the support section 
at www.cubenest.eu.
To get the product repaired or replaced, please contact 
cubenest during the warranty period by email 
(support@cubenest.eu) and include the following details: 
email address, your name and address, telephone number, 
date and place of purchase, and detailed description of the
problem. 
If the problem appears to be any defect due to faulty 
materials and/or workmanship occurs within the warranty 
period, cubenest will make arrangements for service.
This warranty is only valid in the country where the product 
is purchased and is not transferable and does not extend 
to users other than the original purchaser.

IMPORTANT REMINDER
Please read all instructions and warnings in user manual. 
Failure to follow these instructions and warnings could 
result in fire, electric shock, injury or damage to the user, 
product or other property. 
Please keep this user manual for future reference.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS AND WARNINGS

DO NOT disassemble this product. 
DO NOT use uncertified power adapter or USB cable 
to charge as it may affect the wireless charging function.
DO NOT place any metallic labels or foreign objects 
on this product’s surface.
DO NOT place near heated surface.
Use in room temperature not exceed 40 oC, higher 
temperature will reduce charging speed and restrict power.
Use a dry cloth or brush to clean this product.
Keep this product out of the reach of children.
Perform full charging maintenance if this product has not 
been used for over 5 months to prolong the battery’s life.
When wireless charging and USB-C charging are on work
at same time, respective charging power will reduce.
The aluminum case releases heat in fast charging.

The product contains magnets.
Keep away from implanted medical devices such as 
pacemakers and defibrillators as they may be affected 
by strong magnetic fields.

SMALTIMENTO E RICICLAGGIO
Questo prodotto non deve essere smaltito come rifiuto 
domestico, in conformità alla Direttiva UE sui rifiuti di 
apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche 
(RAEE - 2012/19/UE). Deve invece essere consegnato a 
un punto di raccolta appropriato per il riciclaggio di 
apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

TERMINI DI GARANZIA
La garanzia inizia alla data di acquisto e scade dopo 24 
mesi. Per evitare inutili inconvenienti, si consiglia di 
consultare la sezione di supporto su www.cubenest.eu.
Per far riparare o sostituire il prodotto, contattare cubenest 
durante il periodo di garanzia via e-mail 
(support@cubenest.eu) e includere i seguenti dettagli: 
indirizzo e-mail, nome e indirizzo, numero di telefono, 
data e luogo di acquisto e una descrizione dettagliata del 
problema. Se il problema sembra essere un difetto dovuto 
a materiali e/o lavorazione difettosi che si verifica durante 
il periodo di garanzia, cubenest provvederà a organizzare 
il servizio. Questa garanzia è valida solo nel paese in cui il 
prodotto è stato acquistato, non è trasferibile e non si 
estende agli utenti diversi dall'acquirente originale.

IMPORTANTE PROMEMORIA
Si prega di leggere tutte le istruzioni e gli avvertimenti nel 
manuale utente. Il mancato rispetto di queste istruzioni e 
avvertimenti potrebbe causare incendi, scosse elettriche, 
lesioni o danni all'utente, al prodotto o ad altre proprietà.
Si prega di conservare questo manuale utente per 
riferimento futuro.

ISTRUZIONI E AVVERTIMENTI DI SICUREZZA

NON smontare questo prodotto.
NON utilizzare un adattatore di alimentazione o un cavo USB non 
certificati per la ricarica, poiché potrebbe influire sulla funzione di 
ricarica wireless.
NON posizionare etichette metalliche o oggetti estranei sulla 
superficie di questo prodotto.
NON posizionare vicino a superfici riscaldate.
Utilizzare a temperatura ambiente non superiore a 40 °C, 
temperature più elevate ridurranno la velocità di ricarica e 
limiteranno la potenza.
Utilizzare un panno asciutto o una spazzola per pulire questo 
prodotto.
Tenere questo prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
Esegui una manutenzione di carica completa se questo prodotto 
non è stato utilizzato per più di 5 mesi per prolungare la durata della 
batteria.
Quando la ricarica wireless e la ricarica USB-C funzionano 
contemporaneamente, la rispettiva potenza di carica si ridurrà.
La custodia in alluminio dissipa calore durante la ricarica rapida.

Il prodotto contiene magneti.
Tenere lontano da dispositivi medici impiantati come 
pacemaker e defibrillatori, poiché potrebbero essere 
influenzati da forti campi magnetici.

UTYLIZACJA I RECYKLING
Tego produktu nie należy traktować jako odpadów 
komunalnych, zgodnie z dyrektywą UE w sprawie zużytego 
sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego 
(WEEE - 2012/19/UE). Należy go przekazać do 
odpowiedniego punktu zbiórki w celu recyklingu sprzętu 
elektrycznego i elektronicznego.

WARUNKI GWARANCJI
Gwarancja rozpoczyna się w dniu zakupu i wygasa po 24 
miesiącach. Aby uniknąć niepotrzebnych niedogodności, 
zalecamy skonsultowanie się z sekcją pomocy na stronie 
www.cubenest.eu. Aby naprawić lub wymienić produkt, 
skontaktuj się z cubenest w okresie gwarancyjnym za 
pośrednictwem e-maila (support@cubenest.eu) i podaj 
następujące dane: adres e-mail, imię i nazwisko oraz adres, 
numer telefonu, datę i miejsce zakupu oraz szczegółowy 
opis problemu. Jeśli problem wydaje się być wadą 
spowodowaną wadliwymi materiałami i/lub wykonaniem, 
która wystąpiła w okresie gwarancyjnym, cubenest 
zorganizuje serwis. Ta gwarancja jest ważna tylko w kraju, 
w którym produkt został zakupiony, nie jest przenoszalna i 
nie obejmuje użytkowników innych niż pierwotny nabywca.

WAŻNA PRZYPOMNIENIE
Proszę przeczytać wszystkie instrukcje i ostrzeżenia w 
instrukcji obsługi.
Niestosowanie się do tych instrukcji i ostrzeżeń może 
spowodować pożar, porażenie prądem, obrażenia lub 
uszkodzenie użytkownika, produktu lub innego mienia.
Proszę zachować tę instrukcję obsługi do przyszłego użytku.

INSTRUKCJE I OSTRZEŻENIA DOTYCZĄCE 
BEZPIECZEŃSTWA

NIE demontuj tego produktu.
NIE używaj niecertyfikowanego adaptera zasilania lub kabla USB 
do ładowania, ponieważ może to wpłynąć na funkcję ładowania 
bezprzewodowego.
NIE umieszczaj żadnych metalowych etykiet ani obcych 
przedmiotów na powierzchni tego produktu.
NIE umieszczaj w pobliżu nagrzanych powierzchni.
Używaj w temperaturze pokojowej nieprzekraczającej 40 °C, wyższa 
temperatura zmniejszy prędkość ładowania i ograniczy moc.
Do czyszczenia tego produktu używaj suchej szmatki lub szczotki.
Trzymaj ten produkt poza zasięgiem dzieci.
W przypadku, gdy produkt nie był używany dłużej niż 5 miesięcy, 
wykonaj pełną konserwację ładowania, aby przedłużyć żywotność 
baterii.
Gdy ładowanie bezprzewodowe i ładowanie USB-C działają 
jednocześnie, odpowiednia moc ładowania zmniejszy się.
Obudowa aluminiowa oddaje ciepło podczas szybkiego ładowania.

Produkt zawiera magnesy.
Trzymaj z dala od wszczepionych urządzeń medycznych, 
takich jak rozruszniki serca i defibrylatory, ponieważ mogą 
one być podatne na działanie silnych pól magnetycznych.

DESCARTE E RECICLAGEM
Este produto não deve ser tratado como lixo doméstico, de 
acordo com a Diretiva da UE sobre Resíduos de 
Equipamentos Elétricos e Eletrónicos (REEE - 2012/19/UE). 
Em vez disso, deve ser entregue num ponto de recolha 
apropriado para a reciclagem de equipamentos elétricos 
e eletrónicos.

TERMOS DA GARANTIA
A garantia começa na data de compra e expira após 
24 meses. Para evitar inconvenientes desnecessários, 
recomendamos consultar a seção de suporte em 
www.cubenest.eu. Para reparar ou substituir o produto, 
entre em contato com a cubenest durante o período de 
garantia por e-mail (support@cubenest.eu) e inclua os 
seguintes detalhes: endereço de e-mail, seu nome e 
endereço, número de telefone, data e local de compra e 
uma descrição detalhada do problema.
Se o problema parecer ser um defeito devido a materiais 
e/ou fabricação com falha que ocorra durante o período de 
garantia, a cubenest fará os arranjos para o serviço.
Esta garantia é válida apenas no país onde o produto foi 
comprado, não é transferível e não se estende a usuários 
além do comprador original.

LEMBRETE IMPORTANTE
Por favor, leia todas as instruções e avisos no manual do 
usuário. O não cumprimento dessas instruções e avisos pode 
resultar em incêndio, choque elétrico, lesões ou danos ao 
usuário, produto ou outras propriedades. Por favor, guarde 
este manual do usuário para referência futura.

INSTRUÇÕES E AVISOS DE SEGURANÇA

NÃO desmonte este produto.
NÃO use um adaptador de energia ou cabo USB não certificado 
para carregar, pois isso pode afetar a função de carregamento 
sem fio.
NÃO coloque etiquetas metálicas ou objetos estranhos na superfície 
deste produto.
NÃO coloque perto de superfícies aquecidas.
Use em temperatura ambiente não superior a 40 °C, temperaturas 
mais altas reduzirão a velocidade de carregamento e limitarão a 
potência.
Use um pano seco ou escova para limpar este produto.
Mantenha este produto fora do alcance de crianças.
Realize uma manutenção de carga completa se este produto não 
tiver sido utilizado por mais de 5 meses para prolongar a vida útil 
da bateria.
Quando o carregamento sem fio e o carregamento USB-C estiverem 
ativos simultaneamente, a potência de carregamento respectiva 
será reduzida.
A capa de alumínio libera calor durante o carregamento rápido.

O produto contém ímãs.
Mantenha-o longe de dispositivos médicos implantados, 
como marcapassos e desfibriladores, pois eles podem ser 
afetados por campos magnéticos fortes. ELIMINACIÓN Y RECICLAJE

Este producto no debe tratarse como un residuo doméstico, 
de acuerdo con la Directiva de la UE sobre residuos de 
aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos (RAEE - 2012/19/UE). 
En su lugar, debe llevarse a un punto de recogida adecuado 
para el reciclaje de equipos eléctricos y electrónicos.

TÉRMINOS DE GARANTÍA
La garantía comienza en la fecha de compra y expira 
después de 24 meses. Para evitar inconvenientes 
innecesarios, le recomendamos consultar la sección de 
soporte en www.cubenest.eu. Para reparar o reemplazar 
el producto, contacte a cubenest durante el período de 
garantía por correo electrónico (support@cubenest.eu) e 
incluya los siguientes detalles: dirección de correo 
electrónico, su nombre y dirección, número de teléfono, 
fecha y lugar de compra, y una descripción detallada del 
problema. Si el problema parece ser un defecto debido a 
materiales y/o fabricación defectuosos que ocurre durante 
el período de garantía, cubenest hará los arreglos para el 
servicio. Esta garantía es válida solo en el país donde se 
compró el producto, no es transferible y no se extiende a 
usuarios distintos del comprador original.

RECORDATORIO IMPORTANTE
Por favor, lea todas las instrucciones y advertencias en el 
manual del usuario.
El incumplimiento de estas instrucciones y advertencias 
podría resultar en incendios, descargas eléctricas, lesiones 
o daños al usuario, producto u otras propiedades.
Conserve este manual del usuario para referencia futura.

INSTRUCCIONES Y ADVERTENCIAS DE SEGURIDAD

NO desmonte este producto.
NO use un adaptador de corriente o cable USB no certificado para 
cargar, ya que podría afectar la función de carga inalámbrica.
NO coloque etiquetas metálicas u objetos extraños en la superficie 
de este producto.
NO lo coloque cerca de superficies calientes.
Úselo a temperatura ambiente que no exceda los 40 °C, 
temperaturas más altas reducirán la velocidad de carga y 
limitarán la potencia.
Use un paño seco o un cepillo para limpiar este producto.
Mantenga este producto fuera del alcance de los niños.
Realice un mantenimiento de carga completo si este producto no 
se ha utilizado durante más de 5 meses para prolongar la vida útil 
de la batería.
Cuando la carga inalámbrica y la carga USB-C funcionan al mismo 
tiempo, la potencia de carga respectiva se reducirá.
La carcasa de aluminio libera calor durante la carga rápida.

El producto contiene imanes.
Manténgalo alejado de dispositivos médicos implantados, 
como marcapasos y desfibriladores, ya que podrían verse 
afectados por campos magnéticos fuertes.

ENTSORGUNG UND RECYCLING
Dieses Produkt darf gemäß der EU-Richtlinie über Elektro- 
und Elektronik-Altgeräte (WEEE - 2012/19/EU) nicht als 
Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Stattdessen muss es an einer 
geeigneten Sammelstelle für das Recycling von elektrischen
und elektronischen Geräten abgegeben werden.

GARANTIEBEDINGUNGEN
Die Garantie beginnt am Kaufdatum und läuft nach 24 
Monaten ab. Um unnötige Unannehmlichkeiten zu 
vermeiden, empfehlen wir, den Support-Bereich auf 
www.cubenest.eu zu konsultieren. Um das Produkt 
reparieren oder ersetzen zu lassen, kontaktieren Sie 
cubenest während der Garantiezeit per E-Mail 
(support@cubenest.eu) und geben Sie die folgenden 
Details an: E-Mail-Adresse, Ihren Namen und Adresse, 
Telefonnummer, Kaufdatum und -ort sowie eine detaillierte 
Beschreibung des Problems. Wenn das Problem auf einen 
Material- und/oder Herstellungsfehler zurückzuführen ist, 
der innerhalb der Garantiezeit auftritt, wird cubenest die 
notwendigen Serviceleistungen veranlassen.Diese Garantie 
gilt nur in dem Land, in dem das Produkt gekauft wurde, 
ist nicht übertragbar und gilt nicht für Benutzer außer dem 
ursprünglichen Käufer.

WICHTIGER HINWEIS
Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen und Warnungen in der 
Bedienungsanleitung. Die Nichtbeachtung dieser 
Anweisungen und Warnungen könnte zu Brand, Stromschlag, 
Verletzungen oder Schäden an Benutzer, Produkt oder 
anderem Eigentum führen. Bewahren Sie diese 
Bedienungsanleitung für zukünftige Referenz auf.

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE UND WARNUNGEN

Zerlegen Sie dieses Produkt NICHT.
Verwenden Sie KEIN nicht zertifiziertes Netzteil oder USB-Kabel 
zum Laden, da dies die Funktion des drahtlosen Ladens 
beeinträchtigen könnte.
Platzieren Sie KEINE metallischen Etiketten oder Fremdkörper auf 
der Oberfläche dieses Produkts.
Platzieren Sie es NICHT in der Nähe von erhitzten Oberflächen.
Verwenden Sie es bei Raumtemperaturen von maximal 40 °C, 
höhere Temperaturen verringern die Ladegeschwindigkeit und 
begrenzen die Leistung.
Reinigen Sie dieses Produkt mit einem trockenen Tuch oder einer 
Bürste.
Bewahren Sie dieses Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von 
Kindern auf.
Führen Sie eine vollständige Ladeerhaltung durch, wenn dieses 
Produkt länger als 5 Monate nicht genutzt wurde, um die 
Lebensdauer des Akkus zu verlängern.
Wenn drahtloses Laden und USB-C-Laden gleichzeitig aktiv 
sind, verringert sich die jeweilige Ladeleistung.
Das Aluminiumgehäuse gibt bei Schnellladung Wärme ab.

Das Produkt enthält Magnete.
Halten Sie es von implantierten medizinischen Geräten 
wie Herzschrittmachern und Defibrillatoren fern, da diese 
durch starke Magnetfelder beeinträchtigt werden könnten.

ÉLIMINATION ET RECYCLAGE
Ce produit ne doit pas être traité comme un déchet ménager 
conformément à la directive européenne sur les déchets 
d’équipements électriques et électroniques 
(DEEE - 2012/19/UE). Il doit être remis à un point de 
collecte approprié pour le recyclage des équipements 
électriques et électroniques.

CONDITIONS DE GARANTIE
La garantie commence à la date d'achat et expire 
après 24 mois. Afin d'éviter tout désagrément inutile, nous 
vous conseillons de consulter la section d'assistance sur 
www.cubenest.eu. Pour faire réparer ou remplacer le produit, 
veuillez contacter cubenest pendant la période de garantie 
par e-mail (support@cubenest.eu) en incluant les détails 
suivants : adresse e-mail, votre nom et adresse, numéro de 
téléphone, date et lieu d'achat, et une description détaillée 
du problème. Si le problème semble être un défaut dû à des 
matériaux et/ou une fabrication défectueuse survenant 
pendant la période de garantie, cubenest prendra les 
dispositions nécessaires pour le service.
Cette garantie n'est valable que dans le pays où le produit 
a été acheté, n'est pas transférable et ne s'applique pas 
aux utilisateurs autres que l'acheteur d'origine.

RAPPEL IMPORTANT
Veuillez lire toutes les instructions et avertissements dans 
le manuel d'utilisation. Le non-respect de ces instructions et 
avertissements pourrait entraîner un incendie, une 
électrocution, une blessure ou des dommages à l'utilisateur, 
au produit ou à d'autres biens. Veuillez conserver ce manuel 
d'utilisation pour référence future.

INSTRUCTIONS ET AVERTISSEMENTS DE SÉCURITÉ

NE démontez pas ce produit.
N'utilisez pas d'adaptateur d'alimentation ou de câble USB non 
certifié pour le chargement, car cela pourrait affecter la fonction 
de charge sans fil.
NE placez pas d'étiquettes métalliques ou d'objets étrangers sur 
la surface de ce produit.
NE placez pas près d'une surface chauffée.
Utilisez à une température ambiante ne dépassant pas 40 °C, une 
température plus élevée réduira la vitesse de charge et limitera la 
puissance.
Utilisez un chiffon sec ou une brosse pour nettoyer ce produit.
Tenez ce produit hors de portée des enfants.
Effectuez une maintenance de charge complète si ce produit n'a pas 
été utilisé pendant plus de 5 mois afin de prolonger la durée de vie 
de la batterie.
Lorsque la charge sans fil et la charge USB-C fonctionnent 
simultanément, leur puissance de charge respective diminuera.
Le boîtier en aluminium dégage de la chaleur lors d'une charge rapide.

Le produit contient des aimants.
Tenez-le à l'écart des dispositifs médicaux implantés tels 
que les pacemakers et les défibrillateurs, car ils pourraient 
être affectés par des champs magnétiques puissants.

ENGLISH CZECH - ČEŠTINA

SPANISH - ESPAÑOLPOLISH - POLSKI PORTUGUESE - PORTUGUÊSITALIAN - ITALIANO

GERMAN - DEUTSCHFRENCH - FRANÇAIS

For e-manual, tutorial videos, FAQs, please visit 
www.cubenest.eu/support, or scan the QR code below.
Pro elektronický manuál, návodová videa a nejčastější 
dotazy navštivte www.cubenest.eu/support nebo 
naskenujte níže uvedený QR kód.
Pour le manuel électronique, les vidéos tutoriels et les FAQ, 
veuillez visiter www.cubenest.eu/support ou scanner le 
code QR ci-dessous.
Für das E-Handbuch, Tutorial-Videos und FAQs besuchen 
Sie bitte www.cubenest.eu/support oder scannen Sie den 
untenstehenden QR-Code.
Per il manuale elettronico, i video tutorial e le FAQ, visitare 
www.cubenest.eu/support o scansionare il codice QR 
sottostante.
Aby uzyskać dostęp do instrukcji elektronicznej, filmów 
instruktażowych i najczęściej zadawanych pytań, odwiedź 
www.cubenest.eu/support lub zeskanuj poniższy kod QR.
Para o manual eletrônico, vídeos tutoriais e perguntas 
frequentes, visite www.cubenest.eu/support ou escaneie 
o código QR abaixo.
Para el manual electrónico, videos tutoriales y preguntas 
frecuentes, visite www.cubenest.eu/support o escanee el 
código QR a continuación.

PROHLÁŠENÍ O SHODĚ EU
Značka cubenest tímto prohlašuje, že tento produkt je v 
souladu se směrnicí 2014/53/EU, směrnicí 2014/35/EU,
směrnicí 2011/65/EU a změnou 2015/863/EU. Úplné znění 
prohlášení o shodě EU je k dispozici na následující 
internetové adrese: www.cubenest.eu.

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Hereby, cubenest declares that this product is in compliance 
with Directive 2014/53/EU, Directive 2014/35/EU, 
Directive 2011/65/EU and amendment 2015/863/EU. 
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available 
at the following internet address: www.cubenest.eu.

EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG
Hiermit erklärt cubenest, dass dieses Produkt der Richtlinie 
2014/53/EU, der Richtlinie 2014/35/EU, der Richtlinie 
2011/65/EU und der Änderung 2015/863/EU entspricht. 
Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter 
der folgenden Internetadresse verfügbar: www.cubenest.eu.

DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ UE
Par la présente, cubenest déclare que ce produit est 
conforme à la directive 2014/53/UE, 2014/35/UE, 
à la directive 2011/65/UE et à la modification 2015/863/UE. 
Le texte complet de la déclaration de conformité UE est 
disponible à l'adresse internet suivante : www.cubenest.eu.

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ UE
Con la presente, cubenest dichiara che questo prodotto è 
conforme alla direttiva 2014/53/UE, alla direttiva 2014/35/UE,
alla direttiva 2011/65/UE e alla modifica 2015/863/UE. 
Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è 
disponibile al seguente indirizzo internet: www.cubenest.eu.

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI UE
Niniejszym cubenest oświadcza, że ten produkt jest zgodny 
z dyrektywą 2014/53/UE, dyrektywą 2014/35/UE, dyrektywą 
2011/65/UE oraz zmianą 2015/863/UE. Pełny tekst 
deklaracji zgodności UE jest dostępny pod następującym 
adresem internetowym: www.cubenest.eu.

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE UE
A cubenest declara que este produto está em conformidade 
com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE, Diretiva 2014/35/UE, Diretiva 
2011/65/UE e a alteração 2015/863/UE. O texto completo 
da declaração de conformidade da UE está disponível no 
seguinte endereço da internet: www.cubenest.eu.

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD UE
Por la presente, cubenest declara que este producto cumple 
con la Directiva 2014/53/UE, 2014/35/UE, la Directiva 
2011/65/UE y la modificación 2015/863/UE. El texto completo 
de la declaración de conformidad UE está disponible en la 
siguiente dirección de internet: www.cubenest.eu.

Manufacturer/Výrobce: 
CZ: Allocacoc s.r.o., Kulkova 8, 615 00 Brno, CZ
CN: ZB Brothers Holding Limited, 3 Floor, Yindong 
Building, Futian Free Trade Zone, Shenzhen, China 
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100% 75% 50% 25%

Power Button
• Press once to check battery level
• Press twice to stop charging

The indicator LEDs 
• White - battery level (100%/75%/50%/25%)
• Green - fast charging mode 
(the bottom LED turns green)
• Flashing green - foreign object detected
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STEPS TO USE THE PRODUCT
• Charge this battery pack
Start - connect USB-C cable and power adapter to this 
product, charging will start automatically and the indicator 
LED will flash.
Stop - disconnect power adapter to stop charging.

• Charge devices via wireless charging
Start - place your device on the magnetic charger, charging 
will start automatically and the indicator LEDs will light up. 
Stop - remove your device to stop charging, the indicator
LEDs will turn off.

• Charge devices via USB-C port
Start - connect your device via USB-C cable, charging 
will start automatically and the indicator LEDs will light up.
Stop - disconnect USB-C cable to stop charging, the 
indicator LEDs will turn off.

Tlačítko napájení
• Jedním stisknutím zkontrolujte stav baterie
• Dvojitým stisknutím zastavte nabíjení

Indikační LED diody
• Bílá - úroveň nabití (100%/75%/50%/25%)
• Zelená - režim rychlého nabíjení 
(spodní LED svítí zeleně)
• Blikající zelená - detekován cizí předmět
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POSTUP POUŽITÍ VÝROBKU
• Nabíjení tohoto powerbanku
Spuštění - připojte USB-C kabel a napájecí adaptér k 
výrobku, nabíjení začne automaticky a indikační LED bude 
blikat.
Zastavení - odpojte napájecí adaptér pro ukončení nabíjení.

• Nabíjení zařízení bezdrátově
Spuštění - umístěte zařízení na magnetickou nabíječku, 
nabíjení začne automaticky a indikační LED diody se rozsvítí.
Zastavení - odeberte zařízení pro ukončení nabíjení, 
indikační LED diody zhasnou.

• Nabíjení zařízení přes USB-C port
Spuštění - připojte zařízení pomocí USB-C kabelu, nabíjení 
začne automaticky a indikační LED diody se rozsvítí.
Zastavení - odpojte USB-C kabel pro ukončení nabíjení, 
indikační LED diody zhasnou.

Bouton d'alimentation
• Appuyez une fois pour vérifier le niveau de batterie
• Appuyez deux fois pour arrêter la charge

LEDs indicateurs
• Blanc - niveau de batterie (100%/75%/50%/25%)
• Vert - mode de charge rapide 
(la LED du bas devient verte)
• Vert clignotant - objet étranger détecté
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MODE D'EMPLOI DU PRODUIT
• Charger cette batterie
Démarrage - connectez le câble USB-C et l'adaptateur 
secteur au produit, la charge commencera automatiquement 
et la LED indicatrice clignotera.
Arrêt - débranchez l'adaptateur secteur pour arrêter la charge.

• Charger des appareils par charge sans fil
Démarrage - placez votre appareil sur le chargeur 
magnétique, la charge commencera automatiquement et les 
LEDs indicateurs s'allumeront.
Arrêt - retirez votre appareil pour arrêter la charge, les 
LEDs indicateurs s'éteindront.

• Charger des appareils via le port USB-C
Démarrage - connectez votre appareil via le câble USB-C, 
la charge commencera automatiquement et les LEDs 
indicateurs s'allumeront.
Arrêt - débranchez le câble USB-C pour arrêter la charge, 
les LEDs indicateurs s'éteindront.

Einschaltknopf
• Einmal drücken, um den Akkustand zu prüfen
• Zweimal drücken, um das Laden zu stoppen

Anzeige-LEDs
• Weiß - Akkustand (100%/75%/50%/25%)
• Grün - Schnelllademodus 
(untere LED leuchtet grün)
• Blinkend grün - Fremdkörper erkannt
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BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
• Dieses Akkupack aufladen
Start - USB-C-Kabel und Netzteil mit dem Produkt verbinden, 
das Laden beginnt automatisch und die Anzeige-LED blinkt.
Stop - Netzteil trennen, um das Laden zu beenden.

• Geräte drahtlos aufladen
Start - Gerät auf die Magnet-Ladefläche legen, das Laden 
beginnt automatisch und die Anzeige-LEDs leuchten auf.
Stop - Gerät entfernen, um das Laden zu beenden, die 
Anzeige-LEDs erlöschen.

• Geräte über USB-C-Port aufladen
Start - Gerät mit USB-C-Kabel verbinden, das Laden 
beginnt automatisch und die Anzeige-LEDs leuchten auf.
Stop - USB-C-Kabel trennen, um das Laden zu beenden, 
die Anzeige-LEDs erlöschen.

Pulsante di accensione
• Premere una volta per verificare il livello della batteria
• Premere due volte per interrompere la carica

LED indicatori
• Bianco - livello batteria (100%/75%/50%/25%)
• Verde - modalità ricarica rapida 
(la LED in basso diventa verde)
• Verde lampeggiante - rilevato oggetto estraneo
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ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO
• Ricaricare questa batteria
Avvio - collegare il cavo USB-C e l'adattatore di alimentazione 
al prodotto, la carica inizierà automaticamente e il LED 
indicatore lampeggerà.
Arresto - scollegare l'adattatore per interrompere la carica.

• Caricare dispositivi con ricarica wireless
Avvio - posizionare il dispositivo sul caricatore magnetico, 
la carica inizierà automaticamente e i LED indicatori si 
accenderanno.
Arresto - rimuovere il dispositivo per interrompere la carica, 
i LED indicatori si spegneranno.

• Caricare dispositivi tramite porta USB-C
Avvio - collegare il dispositivo con cavo USB-C, la carica 
inizierà automaticamente e i LED indicatori si accenderanno.
Arresto - scollegare il cavo USB-C per interrompere la 
carica, i LED indicatori si spegneranno.

Przycisk zasilania
• Naciśnij raz, aby sprawdzić poziom baterii
• Naciśnij dwukrotnie, aby zatrzymać ładowanie

Diody LED wskaźnika
• Biały - poziom naładowania (100%/75%/50%/25%)
• Zielony - tryb szybkiego ładowania 
(dolna LED świeci na zielono)
• Migający zielony - wykryto obcy przedmiot
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INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI
• Ładowanie tego power banku
Start - podłącz kabel USB-C i zasilacz do produktu, 
ładowanie rozpocznie się automatycznie, a dioda LED 
będzie migać.
Stop - odłącz zasilacz, aby zatrzymać ładowanie.

• Ładowanie urządzeń bezprzewodowo
Start - umieść urządzenie na ładowarce magnetycznej, 
ładowanie rozpocznie się automatycznie, a diody LED się 
zapalą.
Stop - zdejmij urządzenie, aby zatrzymać ładowanie, diody 
LED zgasną.

• Ładowanie urządzeń przez port USB-C
Start - podłącz urządzenie za pomocą kabla USB-C, 
ładowanie rozpocznie się automatycznie, a diody LED się 
zapalą.
Stop - odłącz kabel USB-C, aby zatrzymać ładowanie, 
diody LED zgasną.

Botão de energia
• Pressione uma vez para verificar o nível da bateria
• Pressione duas vezes para parar o carregamento

LEDs indicadores
• Branco - nível da bateria (100%/75%/50%/25%)
• Verde - modo de carga rápida 
(o LED inferior fica verde)
• Verde piscando - objeto estranho detectado
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INSTRUÇÕES DE USO
• Carregar esta bateria
Início - conecte o cabo USB-C e o adaptador de energia ao 
produto, o carregamento começará automaticamente e o 
LED indicador piscará.
Parar - desconecte o adaptador para interromper o 
carregamento.

• Carregar dispositivos via carregamento sem fio
Início - coloque seu dispositivo no carregador magnético, 
o carregamento começará automaticamente e os LEDs 
indicadores acenderão.
Parar - remova seu dispositivo para parar o carregamento, 
os LEDs indicadores apagarão.

• Carregar dispositivos via porta USB-C
Início - conecte seu dispositivo via cabo USB-C, o 
carregamento começará automaticamente e os LEDs 
indicadores acenderão.
Parar - desconecte o cabo USB-C para parar o carregamento, 
os LEDs indicadores apagarão.

Botón de encendido
• Presione una vez para verificar el nivel de batería
• Presione dos veces para detener la carga

LEDs indicadores
• Blanco - nivel de batería (100%/75%/50%/25%)
• Verde - modo de carga rápida 
(el LED inferior se pone verde)
• Verde intermitente - objeto extraño detectado
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INSTRUCCIONES DE USO
• Cargar esta batería
Inicio - conecte el cable USB-C y el adaptador de corriente 
al producto, la carga comenzará automáticamente y el LED 
indicador parpadeará.
Detener - desconecte el adaptador para detener la carga.

• Cargar dispositivos de forma inalámbrica
Inicio - coloque su dispositivo en el cargador magnético, la 
carga comenzará automáticamente y los LEDs indicadores 
se encenderán.
Detener - retire su dispositivo para detener la carga, los 
LEDs indicadores se apagarán.

• Cargar dispositivos mediante puerto USB-C
Inicio - conecte su dispositivo mediante cable USB-C, la 
carga comenzará automáticamente y los LEDs indicadores 
se encenderán.
Detener - desconecte el cable USB-C para detener la carga, 
los LEDs indicadores se apagarán.


